

Indrashil University (IU) is an educational initiative of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd. It is established by an Act of State Legislature of Gujarat as a State Private University under Gujarat Private University Act, 2009. Indrashil University is a first of its kind University in the state of Gujarat working closely in association with Pharmaceutical Industry with focus on academic and professional development. It is being developed with a vision to create future innovators & to be World Class Research University.

## About DST INSPIRE Science Internship Program

INSPIRE Internship program is a scheme by the Department of Science & Technology, New Delhi about wonders of career in Science and research. It provides an opportunity to learn & interact with Eminent Scientists of India. In this, 5 Day free of cost residential Science Camp, there will be lectures by world renowned Scientists of India (Academy Fellows/Padma Shri/Bhatnagar Laureates). About 150 bright students will be taking part to feel the joy of innovations and pursuit.

## Eligibility

Class XI<sup>th</sup> Science Students & should have secured in class X<sup>th</sup>

- Gujarat State Board : 86.4% & above
- ICSE : 95% and above
- CBSE: A1 grade
- 1<sup>st</sup> time attending this camp

# Activities

- Lectures by eminent
  Scientist/Academy Fellows/ Bhatnagar
  Laureates/Padma Shri Awardees
- Practical hand-on-session in Chemistry/Biology/Physics/Maths
   Science Quiz, Science stage show,
- write up competition, Yoga and other co-curricular activities

#### Facilities

- No Registration Fees
  Free Boarding and Lodging for Students.
- Travelling allowance & free local Transport.
- Exciting prizes for winners of write-up-competition/Quiz

Interested eligible students should fill up the application form. The completed application with two passport size photo and an attested copy of the Class X mark sheet should be submitted to the respective Principal of the Institute. The Principal should verify & endorse the student application form and send it all to the Convener on or before 16<sup>th</sup> December 2019.

### CAMP DIRECTOR/COORDINATOR:

Prof. Dr. J S YADAV (Provost/Research Director, Indrashil University) For more information: Prof. Bharti Dave (Convener of Camp) Dean, School of Science, Indrashil University, Rajpur, Taluka: Kadi Dist: Mehsana, Gujarat, India Phone: +91-(0)-2764278813/15 Ext: 212/+919998171339

Email: inspirecamp.iu@gmail.com Website: <u>http://indrashiluniversity.edu.in</u>